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RIS SreaTael (Al Hel' &)

Jof # yyad wreaTaeh
1. Account
2. Cheque
3. Current Account
4, Debtor
5. Depositor
6. Exchange Bank
7. Fixed Deposit
8. Guaranter
9. Instalment
10. Investment
11. Ledger
12. Lease
13. Pawn
14. Payee
15. Payable
16. Payment
17. Refund
18. Release
19. Re-Monetization
20. Rental Value
21. Withdrawal
22. Borrower
23. Transaction

qp, TSI
7] @

fafrag 9@
qrafer ST

g9 aTIAT
=, BreT

SR S
CIENIMEC RIS Y|
SRS

RS



24. Transfer 3[R

25. Validity G
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1. Agriculture Effﬁ
2. Anthropology :ﬂ%l?ﬂ:[ Aa—fagm=
3. Archaeology YRT<d ICEIR
4, Astronomy RCRIIY! ﬁ?ﬂ, G fasm=
5. Dental Surgery Td—ITog—ffdedr
6. Biology Sig fasm=
7. Botany Tafa fasm™
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9. Economics SDNIRS
10. Engineering AT T
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12. Forestry ClRE
13. Geography CUISH
14. Mythology ORIV, AT 2
15. Neurology RIECIREEIR]
16. Oriental Learning PIZACEI
17. Pedology 911 fasm=
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19. Philosophy ESENIES
20. Psychology LR
21. Psychiatry TR s
22. Statistics AR P]
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Animal Husbandry

favargar faurer -

1. T FUE H THAID] IRl & &I START B | ‘H SUFNT H T Sl & o
(dpT # vga wreaTael W) A SIgE, el Rl JigaTe HRAT B | §9 SUENT &
10 3@ BN |
T O[O H T IS B wed (AT aT el | wwfa weden | W) Y
S, T =) argare HRA1 BRI | $9 SUNTT & 10 3P B |

aferar

U WUE H UIGI—J&iDh, HGIID], FIeIRD ATHIU qAT GABIRAT H H AN
U ¥ U Y S |

2 TR @S H UM U Ured—gdd 4, 4 U dEIaal 9, e Ue faerue—ekaT
TqAT T U Ufdad—old@d | FRIfd 8h |

3. RN Goe H T U Ured—g&id | AT & e UABIRGT § 9 qo S, 5= 4

HHI: Th—TUdh U DRl ARt s |



SYLLABUS

FOR

B.A.

Semester-11

Subject: HINDI (Elective)
Session: 2018-19

KHALSA COLLEGE AMRITSAR

(AN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE)

Note: (i) Copy rights are reserved.
Nobody is allowed to print it in any form.
Defaulters will be prosecuted.
(i) Subject to change in the syllabus at any time.



B.A. Semester-I1

HINDI (Elective)

Time: 03 Hours Total Marks: 100
Theory: 75
Internal Assessment: 25

A T—P

AN H 10 U YY G | TS UH HT IR Urd ufaaal # QA1 8| 59 AT
& 1 U AR BT | URd U= & oy ]7 sfd MEiRd § 1 39 9T & @l 3id 20 T |

HT—

S 9N ¥ 10 U B SiUd, f | 05 Ul & SR o1 Sif+ard 81 | Uid W
HT IR I I8 H AT B8R | YRS U= & folg Ui 3fd 81T | 9 91T & Gl 3id 25 & |

AT

S I ¥ 04 U B SIUW, f | 02 Ul & SR <1 Sif+ard 81 | Uid W
HT IR Ufd gof § AT BN | Uhd U & 15 3(dh 81 | §9 9T & Gl i 30 T |

fReiRa argas+ :
UST—J& D :

HI-TY : FUGH — Sfo GaT forer=,

YpHIeID : O "D od JHAARIS], A |

feiRa wfa g ST Hfaa :

ARG BRI (IS 99T IRd’ WRd—ge), s R Sureary el (g yars,
REIICHE)

HfrelieRer I (PE Ffad der fba forw goi # sy, goy 8 gourel o1, Ior)
ARG el agaal (q Bl AT, ‘$al AR Difdher)

STIRIAR JATG (HERIVN &1 He<wd, 370U I8 AYAT o SART)

P Bt PRI (SM iR te aR, fHes)

JISTHAR! AT (SR & T+ @ FAfY o), IRI BT HAr 81 99T)
RIIRT g7 (S g g, i)

Afeaer< ERM< IR R (|, 98 Y id)

TSI Hreg gfdaare (g8 Hei—had W, Ja—TTeldl)



FIR fdwe (T BRI d-s, WIHAd 99 & a)
arreel 2=l Sravur qer dgiadl — Sfo TATANA. g,
h1Ieh © AT YhIeH, STl |

AGIId ATHROT ©  HST DI URAIT qAT 9
HIAM BT URATT TAT AG—IUHa
faeryor &1 aiRaTT T2T WE—IuE
fshaT 1 TR™TT eI Ag

HIEIRG AR ©  [JuRIdTdd oes, FAMRSG e, W I

3eee oRkd (Paragraph Writing)
GerfUdT / HETT (Precie Writing)
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1. Above mentioned SuRferRad
2. Action may be taken as proposed JAT YXATAT HIRIATE! Bl IV
3. Approved as proposed YITUIT] 31jHII(t\“CI
4., Action immediately please PUYT dchlel Cbléqué PN
5. As far as possible JITIRTT
6. Beg to state fraeq 2
7. Boarding and Lodging AT 3R Ao
8. By all means ey, fEes
9. Contact 'A' and obtain the information ‘T & WH&H Y 3R IR SRl
today Please TSt &1 of of |
10. Complete the statement and put up detailed faaRoT BT 0 PN 3R ﬁR\_-IC?T femofy
remarks without further delay. ahY AfdoT+ IR zrﬁ|
11. Case has been closed HIHAT FHTT

12. Call for the remaining statements Y ARl BT HITATY
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21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

(@)

Circulate amongst the staff
Delay may be avoided

Do the needful

Duly filled in

Duly verified

Early action please

Early reply is solicited
Eligibility is certified

Errors and omissions

Fix responsibility and put up explanation of
the staff concerned

For immediate action
For or against

Give necessary facilities
In reply to

Kindly consider

May be considered

On behalf of

Verified and found correct
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According to
After adequate consideration
As proposed

Agreed
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Approved

Attention is invited to

By any means

By order

For the present

Further report is awaited
Hard and fast rules

Keep in obeyance

Kindly acknowledge receipt
Kindly confirm

Orders may be issued
Please put up early
Please speak/discuss

Please have the matter examined early
and put up detailed note

Please put up comments on this
Put up

Remind after 10 days if no reply is
received by then.

Regret

Sanctioned

Submitted

This is to certified

This has been badly delayed

This needs personal attention

under mentioned
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JeTH JAfTBRY B 87? Who is competent authority?
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10.
11.
12.
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Ministry of Home Affairs
Ministry of Finance
Ministry of Defence
Ministry of Railways

Ministry of External Affairs

Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

Ministry of Education & Social Welfare

Ministry of Law

Ministry of Health & Social Welfare

Ministry of Food, Agriculture & Irrigation

Ministry of Labour & Industries
Ministry of Trade & commerce
Ministry of Community

Ministry of Shipping & Transport
Ministry of Civil Aviation & Tourism
Ministry of Works, Housing & Supply
Ministry of Irrigation & Power
Ministry of Energy

Ministry of Chemical & Fertilizers
Ministry of Labour

Ministry of International Trade
Ministry of Science & Technology
Ministry of Petroleum & Chemicals
Ministry of Industry & Supply

Ministry of Rehabilitation
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11.

12.
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

All India Institute of Medical Science
All India Handicrafts Board

All India Radio

Income Tax Department

Central Cottage Industries Emporium
Central Bureau of Investigation
Central Reserve police

Central Vigilance Commission
Central Social Welfare Board

Central Hindi Directorate
Department of Atomic Engery
Department of Transport & Shipping
Supreme Court of India
Archaeological Survey of India
Survey of India

Cabinet Secretariat

Accountant General Post & Telegraphs
Printing & Stationery Department
Planning Commission

National Physical Laboratory
National Small-Scale Industries Corporation
National Council of Educational
Public Works Department

Union Public Service Commission

Life Insurance Corporation of India
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Frafery fewfort

=l | ofieh

1. YT & AR HRIATE] DY

2. JATTHY AEAd

3. FATART DR

4, e oo AR fbar s

5. 3R g Wigpd fbar S

6. F=feRad sl |fed f9dt &1 arud

forar S

7. Aot amoe of

8. preeH /fafed vma 5

9. NECAREACIGEEEA EIC lGoN

10.  Yfgud U B

11, Refd we ax

12. A & URdd &A1 H R & forg we @
13. fowfa @1 S far Smg

14. A faarmed w9 g

15.  f=foRad @1 g & 9g

16. Reafd qra W= &

17. AW R f39R 81 @7 2|

18. AP BRIARE! vg UK [haT Y
19.  fewoll &1 argzaehdr el

20.  STEIR® HoRT UTd H

21. YA SIRY 9N

22. AR URT B

23. gId & IAFAR UK BN

Action may be taken as proposed
Agree as suggested

Accepted as recommended
Application may be rejected
Advance may be sanctioned

Bill may be returned with the following
objections

Call back decision

Call for quotations

Circulate and file

Corrigendum may be put up

Clarify position

Delay in submitting the case is regretted
Discrepancy may be reconciled

Estimate may be put for consideration
Exemption may be given to the following
Explain the position immediately

Matter is under consideration

May be recommended for necessary action
Need no comments

Obtain formal sanction

Please issue

Put up summary

Put up as suggested



24,  PUAT 9 AW &I ol SNG & A1
TR X

25.  PUIT R RS Hol

26.  PuA I BT fA@aR wIsd N

27.  Yfcded g : T Y

28.  Ee gRqd

29.  fewol o5

30. 9 ¥y MUer o /39 JIfT sravasd dHsl

oM :
sl & fo=d

1. President

2. Vice President

3. Prime Minister

4. Chief Minister

5. Deputy Minister

6. Secretary

7. Joint Secretary

8. Assistant

9. Personal Assistant

10. Advisor

11. Additional Secretary

12. Typist

13. Director

14. Deputy Director

15.

Administrative Officer

Please put up the case with previous papers

Please send a reminder immediately
Please circulate and file

Report may be put again

Submitted for information

Send comments

This may be treated as urgent

PRI IE RS EEAR]



16. Education Officer fRrer iRy

17. Railway Minister ST

18. General Manager HETUdh

19. Office Superintendent Prafery areflerd

20. Chief Engineer q 3=

21. Accountant RECIC AN

22.  Auditor SECIINIAED

23. Accounts Officer ST ST

24, Post Master SIC2IK]

25. Registrar el Afera

26. Presiding Officer R IBISIGI

27. Translator S REIEEY

28. Professor SIein]

29. Deputy Commissioner SEIREH]

30. Vice Chancellor EASEIR]
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3) AR Wus H 31 Yy Uey-YKid ¥ MHiRT Hfdal & Aifefas uRey | wwfhd

B OFH 9 T wed o ifard BT | |1 ueE arfedfae™ @ iR @ve 9|
I8 S R A UF TR SRAT AErRd 8|



SYLLABUS

FOR

B.A.

Semester-V

Subject: HINDI (Elective)
Session: 2018-19

KHALSA COLLEGE AMRITSAR

(AN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE)

Note: (i) Copy rights are reserved.
Nobody is allowed to print it in any form.
Defaulters will be prosecuted.
(i) Subject to change in the syllabus at any time.



B.A. Semester-V
HINDI (Elective)
Time: 03 Hours Total Marks: 100
Theory: 80
Internal Assessment: 20

HIT—h

AN H 10 U YB G | GG UIH HT IR Ufd ufacdal § A7 B 39 AT
& T T ARt R | U U & g ] sfe RiRd €1 39 9T @ @t 3id 20 2 |

HNT—9
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HRT-TT

S I ¥ 04 U B SIUW, f | 02 WAl & SR o1 Sif+ard 81 | Udid W
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aN o

YDIRIH: XTuIchHA UDIRIH, Taeddl

o=l wife &1 sfae -
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fFeiRa fawy -
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fgddl g : M= uR=Ey

BIdre : A gk

YITfETE - AR aREd




RINTATS © AT URTd
o=l ey - Iqva e @
Rl STt - Igva qr ey

Rl ST Jor IRl A ad
uRef SrsaTael (G S 2)
@) oo 9 2=

1. Accuse

2. Advertisement

3. Alphabetic Order

4. Appendix

5. Annual Administrative Report

6. Assistant Superintendent

1. Attestation

8. Bonafide

Q. Bacteriology

10. Bail

11. Boundary

12. Certificate of fitness

13. Circular

14. Commission

15. Contingencies

16. Custody

17. Decentralisation

18. Defendent

19. Deputation

20. Discretion

AT ST

oI Sofl, Bife

EURERNINEIDINE
AED JedieTdh
Aredieh=], JHTOfIeh T
BEUICICIESIGED
Siaro] fasir

uRy, Ted fred)

ITfARETT
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22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

G)

Emolument
Electrical Engineer

Faculty

Finance Committee

Foreign Currency
Gazetted Post
Grant

Geological Survey
Guardianship
Honorary

Head Quarter
Hydrological data
Identity Card
Insignificant
Judicial

Kinetise
Ledger
Monopoly
Nationalization

Offender

e & sfuh

IUATY, UTRSIHe qReA™T
faega s
KEZR)

[ERSIGIR]

el gt

NS EIESICT
Sigar

qfasm |defor
TReToT
SERIRCMIE TS
g ds, AT
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Priority Involuntary Unoptional

Unintentional
Economist
Custom Duty

Unit



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

STRIEBR

I
S SGEHd

Uhuydl /Froud]

CIRIRCING
FHANT TF
Tef !
TR

EASASIENI
IERIRED

SERCIEDIT]
TR |

YTeh T
ITE BRI

T3 IIER

Inheritance, Succession
Abolition

Above noted, above quoted
Uniformity, Identity
Colonical, Dominion
Bureaucracy

Bibliography

Computable, Calculable, Enumerable
Component, Constituent, factor
Manifesto, Proclamation
Doctor, Physician

Boarding House/Hostel
Public Relation

Type Writing

Interpreter, Annetator
Penal Code

Bilingual

Investment

Corporation

Contingency

Separation

Head Quarter
Correspondence

Office Bearer

Council/Board



31. YROT—YTyo] Maintenance
32. TRUTN Posthumous
33. JqTeidT / ﬁ?l?a?ﬂ Accuracy
34. it Mechanical
35. RSB Nationality
36. AThdATHD Democratic
37. A~ TN Decentralisation
38. ESIGED Scientist
39. TYTHRITAT Gymnasium
40. YT Affidavit
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B.A. Semester-VI

HINDI (Elective)
Time: 03 Hours Total Marks: 100

Theory: 80
Internal Assessment: 20
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10.
11.
12

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

SIh—R
24,

UTRMTY® SregTaet!

Director General

Additional Director General
Director

Deputy Director

Assistant Director
Administrative Officer
Junior Administrative Officer
Education Officer

Assistant Education Officer

Railway Minister
Chairman, Railway Board
General Manager
Dupty General Manager

Chief Personnel Officer

Senior/District Personnel Officer

Office Superintendent

Chief Engineer

Accountant General
Additional Accountant General
Deputy Accountant General
Accountant

Accounts Officer

Auditor

Post Master General
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TErd eed
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25.
26.
27.

28.
(@) fa=m
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35,
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.

Director (Post Offices) BEEEY (@'I_CB)

Senior Superintendent Post Office Uddh ST IEfleTd
Post Master SlhUTel

Postman iG]

Abdomen IR

Blast SiepT / aTaTed
Calculator CIRIEERED
Anaemia ECREINGI
Anaesthesia NEISS
Antibiotic EINNIEED
Anatomy IRR T, IRR IAT—Td5
Biophysical NEGIRER
Cosmology faeq fagm=
Engineering R IERIEEal
Environment TATAROT

Geology Hﬁ?ﬂ?{/qﬁﬁaﬂ
Instrument SYDRIT
Obstetries Eﬂiﬁﬁ?ﬂ
Operation fear / aRkeare™
Parasite PESIE]]

Pathology SUICEIR]

Product SIICYAIUE LIS
Radiation fafepor

Satellite SEPH

Symptom <T&ToT

Technology PIBIEE]
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